PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAMINA PACKAGING INNOVATIONS LLC	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC
Street Address:	1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Internal Address:	46TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5882746	
Patent Number:	6099674	
Patent Number:	6207242	
Patent Number:	6780480	
Patent Number:	7311955	
Patent Number:	7348067	
Patent Number:	5369938	
Patent Number:	5501062	
Patent Number:	8020698	
Patent Number:	5437406	
Patent Number:	5839649	
Patent Number:	6152359	
Patent Number:	6471123	
Patent Number:	6685022	
Patent Number:	5341931	
Patent Number:	6745099	
Patent Number:	5417809	
Patent Number:	5599426	
Patent Number:	5753074	
Patent Number:	5643413	
502755249		R

PATENT

REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081300.0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE CONKEY
SIGNATURE:	/JackieConkey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medici - Lamina Packaging Innovations LLC - Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Medici - Lamina Packaging Innovations LLC - Security Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0568

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
DEDICATE EN LES MANAGEMENTS DE LA COMPANION DE		E IS FOR	FILING OFFICE USE ON	ILY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME LAMINA PACKAGING INNOVATIONS LLC	1b) – do not abbreviate or combine names			
R 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
4- HAULNO APPECO	OITY	STATE	I DOCTAL CODE	COLINTDY
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 4601 Willard Avenue	Chevy Chase	MD	POSTAL CODE 20814	COUNTRY USA
1d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION LLC	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Texas	1g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	•
DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one del	btor name (2a or 2b) – do not abbreviate or combin		3893562	NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAY DE AQUAD EN LADOU NEO DE LA TROS OS ADALUTATION		2 00	DANITATIONAL ID # 15	
2d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	□none
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R S/P) – insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3	Bb)		BINOINE
FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC				
R 4b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 46th Floor	CITY New York	STATE	POSTAL CODE 10105	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	New TOTA	IVI	10103	OUA
All personal property, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, WHEREV	/ER LOCATED. now owned or hereafte	er acquir	ed by Debtor, includir	na. without
limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhany of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and (i)	nibit A (the "Patents") and (b) all patent	s and pa	tent applications (i) to	which
all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continexaminations, divisions, registrations of any of the Patents; (c	nuations in part, continuing prosecution	applica	tions, requests for co	ntinuing
in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), including, witho	out limitation, certificates of invention, u	tility mod	dels, industrial design	-
protection, design patent protection, and other governmental or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other er	forcement rights under, or on account	of, any o	of the Patents or any i	tem in any
of the foregoing categories (b) and (c), including, without limit injunctive relief, and (z) any other remedies of any kind for pa		torceme	nt rights for (x) damag	ges; (y)
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: ☐ LESSEE/LESSOR ☐ CONSIGNE		ER 🗆 AG.	LIEN NON-UCC FILING	
6. ☐ This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable]			Debtors ☐ Debtor 1 ☐ Deb	tor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA 81300-0019				

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0569

Exhibit A

Patents

Patent/Patent Application Number	Title	Filing Date
US 5882746	Laminated Package and Method of Producing the Same	Dec 28, 1995
US 6099674	Laminated Package and Method of Producing the Same	Dec. 3, 1998
US 6207242	Laminated Package with Enhanced Interior / Exterior	Jul. 30, 1998
US 6780480	Laminated Package Having Metallized Paper	Mar. 2, 2001
US 7311955	Laminated Package and Method of Producing the Same	Aug. 3, 2000
US 7348067	Composite Paperboards and Method of Making Composite Paperboards	Mar. 1, 2000
US 5369938	Process For Making One Piece Boxes	01/27/1993
US 5501062	Process And Machines For Manufacturing One Piece Boxes and Boxes Made Thereby	06/03/1993
US 8020698	Product Packaging Systems And Methods	01/19/2007
US 5437406	Semi-Rigid Cereal Carton	07/02/1993
US 5839649	Trapezoidal Cartons With An Inner Partition	06/18/1997
US 6152359	Oval Folding Carton With Automatic Closing	06/15/1999
US 6471123	Folding Carton With Pressure Activated Closure Mechanism	09/26/2001
US 6685022	Clam Shell Container With Cover And Inner Tray	01/29/2002
US 5341931	Package Liner With Rectangular Object	06/22/1993
US 6,745,099	System and method for providing trim optimization through the pooling of information related to manufacturing configurations and market demands	May 17, 2001
US 5,417,809	Water ReUse System Incorporating Vacuum Pump Sealing Water in a Zero Discharge Process	Aug 31, 1994
US 5,599,426	Method of Washing Pulp Using a Single Endless Support Fabric	Oct. 11, 1994
US 5,753,074	Method of Washing a Thin Mat of Cellulosic Pulp	Aug. 21, 1996
US 5,643,413	Multi-Ply Paper Product and Method of Making Same	June 13, 1996

PATENT PAGE 1
REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0570

LEGAL120419877.1
RECORDED: 04/04/2014